## ORDINANCE NO. 1683

A BILL FOR:

AN CRDINANCE to determine the probable cost of certain improvements which the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon has determined to make in Resolution No. 46 adopted by said Council on the 23rd. day of May 1945, to make on Eleventh Street from the East line of Welnut to the West line of Maple and Maple Street from the south line of Eleventh Street a distance of 110 feet; to ascertain, assess, determine and declare the proportion at share of such probable cost of such improvement of said Street that is assessed upon each lot or part thereof adjacent to said Fart of said Street to be so improved; to direct the Recorder of said City to enter a statement of such assessment in the Docket of City liens as provided by the Charter of Said City. the Docket of City liens as provided by the Charter of Sabd City.

WHEREAS ON the 25th day of April, 1945 the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon duly adopted a resolution requiring the City engineer of said City to make plans and specifications for the improvement of Eleventh Street from the East line of Walnut to the West line of Maple and Naple Street from the south Line of Eleventh Street a distance of 110 feet in the following manner to-wit:

- By grading said streets to the proper subrade.
   By surfacing the roadway of said street full width with full intersections with crushed rock and crushed gravel base and oil nat surface.
- By laying and constructing concrete gutters.
  4. By constructing concrete curbs and sidewalks

wherever necessary.

5. By installing a proper drainage system on said Streets.

and for the estimates of the work to be done on said portion of said Street and the probable cost thereof and requiring that such plans, specifications, estimates and probable cost be filed in the Recorder's office of said City, said Resolution being endorsed, "Resolution No. 27," and adopted the 25th day of April, 1945.

MHEREAS the City Engineer of said City of Albany pursuant to said Resolution No. 27, made plans, specifications and estimates as directed by the said resolution for the improvement of said Street in the manner specified in said Resolution No. 27 and filed said plans, specifications and estimates in the Recorder's office of said City on the 19th day of May, 1945.

WHEREAS the Council on the 19th day of May, 1945, by Resolution No. 40 duly adopted by said Council, determined and resolved that it deemed it expedient and that said Council proposed to improve Fleventh St. from the East line of Valnut to the West line of Maple Street from the south line of Elegenth Street a distance of 110 feet in the manner provided in said Resolution No. 40 and;

WHEREAS, in and by said Resolution No. 40 adopted as aforesaid by the Council the Recorder of said City was duly ordered and firected by said Council to give notice of said proposed improvement of said Street as provided by the Charter of said City and;

WHEREAS, the Recorder in pursuance of said order and direction of the Council of said City of Alpany 414 duly give notice of said proposed improvement of said Street in the manner provided by the Charter of said City and:

Whire REAS, The said Council in and by said Resolution No. 40 ascortained and determined the total probable cost of making said improvement of said Street to be paid by the owners of the real property adjacent to said portion of said Street to be improved as specified in said Resolution No. 40 to be the sum of 12658.60.

## THEREFORE

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBAMY DO CEDAIN AS FOLIO'S:

Section 1. That Eleventh Street from the East line of Walnut to the West line of Haple and Laple Street from the south line of Eleventh Street a distance of 110 feet, in the city of altany, Oregon, be improved as follows;

- By grading said streets to the proper subgrade.
   By surfacing the readway of said street full width with full intersections with crushed rock and crushed gravel base and oil mat surface.
- 3. By laying and constructing concrete gutters. 4. By constructing concrete curbs and sidewalks
- wherever necessary. 5. By installing a proper drainage system on said Streets.

oll in accordance with said Recolution No. 40 and the plans and specifications for haid improvement filed by the City Engineer with the Recorder of said City of Albany, Oregon on the 19th day of May, 1945.

## ORDINANCE NO.1683 Continued

Section 2. That the probable cost of making said improvement of said Street in the manner heretofore determined by the Council of Albany in and by Resolution No. 40 to be paid by the owners of the real property adjacent to said portion of said Street is hereby declared to be the sum of \$2658.60.

Section 3. That the proportionate share of said probable cost of said improvement of said Street to be improved as aforesaid and as determined by said Council in and by said Resolution No. 40 is hereby ascertained and declared to be the sum set and placed immediately after the separate descriptions of each of such lots or parts thereof as follows;

DESCRIPTION OF LACH LCT OR LART THEREOF ADJAC MT TO SAID EFFECVEMENT OF SAID STREET.

7red H. Forster The East 105.9' of Block 87.	\$ 860.48
H. F. Swank The West 108.8' of Block 87.	417.53
Martin B. & Helen Edwards (157-417)  The East 52 feet of the West 160.825 fe of the South 109.75 feet of Bl. 87,  Lonteith Southern Add.	et 194.54
Mrs. Elizabeth Frager (153-41) (153-581) Lot 1, Bl. 104, Monteith's Southern Add.	394.82
James M. and Ellen Currie Hill (162-508) Lot 2, Bl. 104, Monteith's Southern Add.	252,90
Wesley & Ethel Lochner (164-130) Lot 3, Bl. 104, Monteith's Southern Add.	252.90
Chas. W. Hodge (158-149) The East 1 of the Northeast 1 of Bl. 104 Monteith's Southern Add.	288.37
Paul A. Lardon (154-32) Lot 6, Bl. 88, Monteith's Southern Add.	655,07
Chas. W. Hodge (169-597) Lots 1, Block 103, Monteith's Southern Add.	15.68
图文文文·1912年,1917年,1917年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,1918年,191	

H. F. Swank
The South 49.4 ft. of the W
108.d ft. of Monteith's
Southern Add.

Section 4. That the Recorder of the City of Albany, Cregon is hereby ordered and directed to immediately enter a statement of the assessments made and declared by this ordinance together with the names of the respective owners of such lots or parts thereof hereinabove described in the Docket of City liens of the said City of Albany, Cregon as provided in the Charter of said City.

Passed by the Council, April 24, 1946

Approved by the Mayor, April 24, 1946

Attest: C. P. ASUTON, Recorder.

G. C. KMCDELL, LAYOR

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1684, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1805, as passed by the Council, April, 24, 1946, and approved by the Mayor on the 24th day of April, 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 24th day of April, 1946.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Cregon